Royal Botanical Gardens Hall Interior Renos
680 Plains Road W, Burlington, Ontario
ADDENDUM NO. 4
2025.03.21
Page 1 of 10
The following additional instructions shall apply to and govern the tender documents.
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
Q1 In regard to the Itemized Pricing, does Itemized pricing 1, 2, 5 need to include

STANDARD DOORS*
 D 4 1 0   –   L W
PART NUMBER KEY
* Product supplied standard with: (1) white door/white frame
                                        (1) white door/white frame with LCD Status Window
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
D32CK-HWW Cover: White Door & White Frame
D32CK-HII Cover: Ivory Door & Ivory Frame
D32CK-HAA Cover: Almond Door & Almond Frame
D32CK-HGG Cover: Grey Door & Grey Frame
D32CK-HEE Cover: Black Door & Black Frame
D32CK-HSW Cover: Smoke Door & White Frame
D32CK-HAT Cover: Light Almond Door & Light Almond Frame
D32CK-HSE Cover: Smoke Door & Black Frame
DOORS WITH LCD STATUS WINDOW*
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
D42IR-04L Infrared Remote Control, Scenes 1-4, Raise, Lower, Max, & Off
D42IR-08L Infrared Remote Control, Scenes 1-8, Raise, Lower, Max, & Off
D42IR-16L Infrared Remote Control, Scenes 1-16, Raise, Lower, Max, & Off
ACCESSORIES
VOLTAGE
 1 120V
 2 230V
NUMBER OF CHANNELS AND DIMMERS
 4 CHANNELS, 4 DIMMERS
 6 CHANNELS, 6 DIMMERS